RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THAT CERTAIN RESOLUTION ENTITLED "A RESOLUTION
OF THE CITY OF ORLANDO, FLORIDA ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET OF THE
CITY OF ORLANDO, FLORIDA FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1,
2014 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2015: APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR
OPERATING EXPENSES, AND SUPPLIES, AND PERSONNEL, AND OTHERWISE
APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THE EFFICIENT AND EFFECTIVE OPERATION OF THE
GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF ORLANDO AND ALL ITS DEPARTMENTS FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2015," ADOPTED SEPTEMBER 15, 2014;
AND APPROPRIATING ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR ANTICIPATED CAPITAL OUTLAY,
OPERATING EXPENSES, AND EXPENDITURES FOR MATERIALS, LABOR, EQUIPMENT
AND SUPPLIES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2015 SUCH
ADDITIONS TO BE BUDGETED FROM ANTICIPATED REVENUE AND THE EXCESS OF
SURPLUS FUNDS ABOVE THE AMOUNT REQUIRED TO BE HELD BY THE CITY IN
SURPLUS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ORLANDO, FLORIDA:

SECTION ONE: Attached hereto and made a part hereof is an amendment to the
annual budget for the City of Orlando for the fiscal year beginning October
1,2014 and ending September 30, 2015, which said amended budget is hereby
confirmed, adopted and approved in all respects. Said amended budget is made
necessary to provide required funds for capital outlays, operating expenses,
expenditures for materials, labor, equipment and supplies of said City and
represents and presents the judgment and intent of the City Council as to the
amounts required for the stated purposes and within the available funds of said
City for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2015. Any additional funds
included within the budget by the attached amendment constitute additional
revenue anticipated and/or the excess of surplus from the fiscal year beginning
October 1, 2014, and ending September 30, 2015. Such Budget Amendment Nos.
BA15-18, BAl5-11, BAl5-19 and BA15-04 were approved by the Budget Review
Committee at its meeting held December 9, 2014

SECTION TWO: There are hereby expressly appropriated out of all funds
available for the purpose and not otherwise appropriated, the funds of money
necessary to meet the appropriations stipulated by and in said amended budget.

SECTION THREE: This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage.

ADOPTED at a regular meeting of and by the City Council of the City of Orlando,
Florida this day of , 2014,

Mayor Pro Tem
ATTEST:

City Clerk
Approved as to form and legality for the use and
reliance of the City of Orlando, Florida only.

4 € , 2014
L0t C %»zuf%

Assistant City An@ey, City of Orlando, Florida



BUDGET AMENDMENT

TO: Budget Review Committee
DATE: December 9, 2014
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Number BA15-18

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to budgst FY2014-15 FDLE Mutual Aid Agreement (MAA), approved by City Council
on 10/20/14, for the reimbursement of costs to participate in investigative operations and/for related training. Award
period is frorn 7/1/14 to 6/30/15.

Budget

Amount Amendment Type
REVENUES:
1130_F OPDO031_G RB225 - Federal Grants $ 17,500 Budget Amendment
EXPENDITURES:
1130_F OPD0031_G SB1860 - Salary Allocation $ 5,000 Budget Amendment
1130_F OPD0031_G SB270 - Travel 10,000 Budget Amendment
1130_F OPD0031_G $SB280 - Other Operating 2,500 Budget Amendment

$ 17,500



TO:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

BUDGET AMENDMENT

Budget Review Committes
December 9, 2014

Budget Amendment Number BA15-11

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to recognize grant and match funding for the second installment of the O-PASS AmeriCorps grant (Qrlando
Partnership for School Success) as approved by City Council on 08/26/2013.

REVENUES:
1130_F
0005 _F
0005_F
0005_F

EXPENDITURES:
0005_F
0005_F
0005_F
0005_F
0005_F
0005_F
1130_F
1130_F
1130_F
1130_F
1130_F
1130_F
1130_F

TRANSFER FROM:
0001_F
0001_F

0023 F
TRANSFER TO:

0001_F
0001_F

0023 _F

FPRO00G_G
FPROCO7_G
FPRO00D7_G
FPRO0O7_G

FPRO0O7_G
FPROQO7_G
FPROCO7_G
FPR0O007_G
FPROQD? G
FPRO0OT_G
FPRO0OCE_G
FPROD06_G
FPRO006_G
FPROODE_G
FPRO0DB_G
FPRO00&_G
FPRC00G_G

FPRO00S_G
FPROODT_C

FPR0004_C

FPRO0G5_C
FPROOOM C

FPRO004 G

RB225 - State Granis

RB270 - Local Grants and Revenue Sharing

RX0001- Transfer In from General Fund

RX0023 - Transfer In from After School All Stars Fund

SB110 - Regular Salaries and Wages

SB156 - Salaries and Wages - Seasonal Employess
SB180 - Employer Portion of Payroli Taxes

$8210 ~ Health Insurance

5B260 - Contractual Services

5B365 - Supplies

$B110 - Regutar Salaries and Wages

SB155 - Salaries and Wages - Seasonal Employees
$8180 - Employer Portion of Payroll Taxes

SB210 - Health Insurance

SB260 - Contractual Services

SB270 - Travel

SB225 - Workers' Compensation

SB365 - Supplies
SB160 - Salary Allocation

SB160 - Salary Allocation

840005 - Transfer Out to Designated Revenue Fund
S§X0005 - Transfer Qut to Designated Revenue Fund

§X0005 - Transfer Out to Designated Revenue Fund

Amount

Budgst
Amendment Type

$ 404,305
5,000
121,389
1,080

$ 531,754

$ 10,000
64,659
8,913

639

36,638
6,600

30,000
207,246
21,974
5,970
41,768
1,000

6,347

$ 531,754

$  (97.331)

(24,038)
$ (121,369}

$ (1,080)

Budget Amendment
Budget Amendment
Budget Amendment
Budget Amendment

Budget Amendment
Budget Amendment
Budget Amendment
Budget Amendment
Budget Amendment
Budget Amendment
Budget Amendment
Budget Amendmen!
Budget Amendment
Budget Amendment
Budget Amendment
Budget Amendment
Budget Amendment

Budget Amendment
Budget Amendment

Budget Amendment

Budget Amendment
Budget Amendment

Budget Amendment



BUDGET AMENDMENT

TO: Budget Review Committee
DATE: ‘ December 9, 2014
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Number BA15-19

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to recognize grant funding from Florida Department of Environmental
Protection for the Orlando Nutrient Treatment Enhancement at the Conserv li Water Reclamation Facility.

Budget
REVENUES: Amount Amendment Type
4106_F CIP0015_G RB225 - State Granis $ 400,000 Budget Amendment

EXPENDITURES:
4106_F CIP0015_G  8B260 - Contractual Services $ 400,000 Budget Amendment



BUDGET AMENDMENT

TO: Budget Review Committee
DATE: December 9, 2014
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Number BA15-04

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to budget fund balance for the North Parramore Pond Infill project. This project will
realign Stormwater piping and infrastructure in the North Parramore Neighborhood. ‘

Budget
Amount Amendment Type
REVENUES:
4160_F STWO018_P RB480 - Fund Balance Allocation $ 3,300,000 Budget Amendment
EXPENDITURES:

4160_F STWO0018_P SB370 - Capital Cutlay $ 3,300,000 Budget Amendment



S0

ST1AN

SpeEin

1w - Jolesado Juswdinby

10sIApY Adtjod uonenodsuel),

W14 Jajsuel] 7 doig

P1S-91S 111/11/1 31 E122dS {RIUBWILOIAUT

agl agat

agl +e3euey 2in191Ydly pue ABajens

JpeiD O JajSueil ] ppy
VS NAYR vy SWoN ‘¥T/6/2T 3ullean JHd

spuepam Alo15e3 O S000SYM
spueiam A215e3 27 S000SYM
Pung 3NU3AY JPIBMIISEA - SHIOM ANqnd

SUOIIRIRY [EIUSWLISAOD 3 £0000X1
pung [e4auUaD - S331O SANNIINT

J2IY0 UOIIBUIONI 31D I TO00AINL
pung |2IAUs0 - SAVNAISS {edLeUl] pUE SS3UIsShg JO 221110

[TSWIIG}) 19juU2) 3500 73 pung

Ys

ar

v



